integrating the operations of Sedco Forex and Transocean.  Transocean did not
adjust the pro forma information for these additional charges and expenses or
for estimated general and administrative expense savings and operational
efficiencies that may be realized as a result of the merger.

   9

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   As of September 30, 1999

   Pro Forma
   Historical   Distribution   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Sedco   Agreement   Sedco Forex   Historical   Purchase   Pro Forma
   Forex   Adjustments(1)   Before Merger  Transocean  Adjustments(2)   Combined
   ----------   --------------   -------------  ----------  --------------   ---------
   (amounts in thousands)

Cash and Cash Equivalents   $   25,560   $   9,440  (1a)   $   35,000   $   26,363   $   --   $   61,363
Accounts Receivable   159,714   --   159,714   165,046   --   324,760
Other Current Assets   152,043   (84,818) (1b)   67,225   51,105   5,224 (2a)   123,554
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total Current Assets   337,317   (75,378)   261,939   242,514   5,224   509,677

Property and Equipment, Net   1,226,795   --   1,226,795   2,407,342   526,500 (2b)   4,160,637
Goodwill, net   --   --   --   661,798   446,788 (2c)   1,108,586
Other Assets   60,016   (4,074) (1c)   55,942   62,193   8,908 (2d)   127,043
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total Assets   $1,624,128   $ (79,452)   $1,544,676   $3,373,847   $987,420   $5,905,943
   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========   ========   ==========

Current Liabilities   $  337,283   $(107,628) (1d)   229,655   237,349   4,657 (2e)   471,661
Long-Term Debt   568,644   (286,143) (1e)   282,501   711,270   --   993,771
Deferred Taxes and Other
 Credits   98,324   (6,939) (1f)   91,385   267,100   152,815 (2f)   511,300
Shareholders' Equity   619,877   321,258  (1g)   941,135   2,158,128   829,948 (2g)   3,929,211
   ----------   ---------   ----------   ----------   --------   ----------
   Total Liabilities
   and Shareholders' Equity   $1,624,128   $ (79,452)   $1,544,676   $3,373,847   $987,420   $5,905,943
   ==========   =========   ==========   ==========   ========   ==========

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   10

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 1999

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------  ---------------------------
   Sedco Forex   Transocean  Adjustments(2)   Combined
   -----------   ----------  --------------   ----------
   (amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating Revenues   $516,840   $746,229   $   --   $1,263,069
   --------   --------   --------   ----------

Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance   338,193   369,047   --   707,240
  Depreciation and Amortization   96,908   97,177   29,841  (2h)   223,926
  General and Administrative   12,277   21,130   --   33,407
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
   447,378   487,354   29,841   964,573
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Operating Income (Expense)   69,462   258,875   (29,841)   298,496

Other Income (Expense), Net   (1,283)   8,471   4,097  (2i)   11,285
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Income Before Income Taxes   68,179   267,346   (25,744)   309,781
Income Taxes   (2,319)   78,867   (6,755) (2j)   69,793
   --------   --------   --------   ----------
Net Income   $ 70,498   $188,479   $(18,989)   $  239,988
   ========   ========   ========   ==========

Earnings Per Share
  Basic   $   1.88   $   1.14
   ========   ==========
  Diluted   $   1.87   $   1.14
   ========   ==========
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
  Basic   100,352   109,697  (3)   210,049
  Diluted   100,872   109,769  (4)   210,641

   See Notes to the Transocean Sedco Forex
   Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   11

   TRANSOCEAN SEDCO FOREX
   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year Ended December 31, 1998

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------  ---------------------------
   Sedco Forex   Transocean  Adjustments(2)   Combined
   -----------   ----------  --------------   ----------
   (amounts in thousands, except per share amounts)

Operating Revenues   $1,090,523   $1,089,612  $   --   $2,180,135
   ----------   ----------  --------   ----------

Costs and Expenses
  Operating and Maintenance   562,565   484,439   --   1,047,004
  Depreciation and Amortization   124,707   116,867   48,006  (2h)   289,580
  General and Administrative   25,986   28,034   --   54,020
   ----------   ----------  --------   ----------
   713,258   629,340   48,006   1,390,604
   ----------   ----------  --------   ----------
Operating Income (Expense)   377,265   460,272   (48,006)   789,531

Other Income (Expense), Net   (3,244)   26,874   8,202  (2i)   31,832
   ----------   ----------  --------   ----------
Income Before Income Taxes   374,021   487,146   (39,804)   821,363
Income Taxes   32,443   143,730   (9,676) (2j)   166,497
   ----------   ----------  --------   ----------
Net Income   $  341,578   $  343,416  $(30,128)   $  654,866
   ==========   ==========  ========   ==========

Earnings Per Share
  Basic   $   3.43   $   3.12
   ==========   ==========
  Diluted   $   3.41   $   3.11
   ==========   ==========
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
  Basic
   100,083   109,697  (3)   209,780